310 CMR 10.99

Form 5



of Massachusetts

DEQE File No

SE 69-216 (To be provided by DEQE)

City Town Seekonk

Applicant M/M Albert Risho

Order of Conditions Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act G.L. c. 131, §40

From_	SEEKONK CONSERVATION C	OMMISSION	_	
To N	Ir & Mrs Albert Risho	S	AME	
	(Name of Applicant) 8 Farnum Street			roperty owner)
Addre	Pawtucket, RT 02861	AddressS	AME	
	Order is issued and delivered as follows:			
_ b	y hand delivery to applicant or representative or	n		(date)
x b	y certified mail, return receipt requested on	March 13, 19	990	(date)
	project is located at <u>corner of</u> Brewst			
The p	property is recorded at the Registry ofB	ristol		
Book	Page			
500				
Certi	ficate (if registered)			7600
. 	Notice of Intent for this project was filed on <u>C</u>	atcher 7 19	89	(date)
- Ine	Notice of intent for this project was filed on	C. MODEL		,
The	public hearing was closed onMarch_12	, 1990		(date)
	lings			the above-referenced Notice O
The	Seekonk Conservation Commiss and plans and has held a public hearing on the	nas revie project Based on t	he inf	formation available to the
inter	Commission at this time, the	Commission		has determined that
the a	area on which the proposed work is to be done	is significant to the fo	ollowi	ng interests in accordance with
the l	Presumptions of Significance set forth in the reg	gulations for each Ar	ea Su	bject to Protection Under the
	(check as appropriate):			
	Public water supply Flood cor			Land containing shellfish Fisheries
		mage prevention n of pollution		Protection of wildlife habitat
	Fee \$			
	nd Due \$			
- 4	Air to 9/1/90	5-1		

Therefore, the Seekonk	Conservation	Comm. he	ereby finds that the following conditions are
necessary, in accordance v	vith the Performance (Standards set fo	orth in the regulations, to protect those inter-
ests checked above. The	Comr	nission	orders that all work shall be performed
in accordance with said con	iditions and with the N	lotice of Intent r	referenced above. To the extent that the fol-
lowing conditions modify or	differ from the plans.	specifications of	or other proposals submitted with the Notice
of Intent, the conditions sha			

General Conditions

- 1. Failure to comply with all conditions stated herein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory measures, shall be deemed cause to revoke or modify this Order.
- 2. This Order does not grant any property rights or any exclusive privileges: it does not authorize any injury to private property or invasion of private rights.
- 3. This Order does not relieve the permittee or any other person of the necessity of complying with all other applicable federal, state or local statutes, ordinances, by-laws or regulations.
- 4. The work authorized hereunder shall be completed within three years from the date of this Order unless either of the following apply:
 - (a) the work is a maintenance dredging project as provided for in the Act; or
 - (b) the time for completion has been extended to a specified date more than three years, but less than five years, from the date of issuance and both that date and the special circumstances warranting the extended time period are set forth in this Order.
- 5. This Order may be extended by the issuing authority for one or more periods of up to three years each upon application to the issuing authority at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order.
- 6. Any fill used in connection with this project shall be clean fill, containing no trash, refuse, rubbish or debris, including but not limited to lumber, bricks, plaster, wire, lath, paper, cardboard, pipe, tires, ashes, refrigerators, motor vehicles or parts of any of the foregoing.
- 7. No work shall be undertaken until all administrative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed or, if such an appeal has been filed, until all proceedings before the Department have been completed.
- 8. No work shall be undertaken until the Final Order has been recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title of the affected property. In the case of recorded land, the Final Order shall also be noted in the Registry's Grantor Index under the name of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. In the case of registered land, the Final Order shall also be noted on the Land Court Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. The recording information shall be submitted to the Commission on the form at the end of this Order prior to commencement of the work.
- 10. Where the Department of Environmental Quality Engineering is requested to make a determination and to issue a Superseding Order, the Conservation Commission shall be a party to all agency proceedings and hearings before the Department.
- 11. Upon completion of the work described herein, the applicant shall forthwith request in writing that a Certificate of Compliance be issued stating that the work has been satisfactorily completed.
- 12. The work shall conform to the following plans and special conditions:

D	lans	
	در به	٠

Title	Dated	Signed and Stamped by:	C	on File with:		
Locus Map		3	DEP,	Seekonk	Con	Comm
Sketch of S	ite		DEP,	Seekonk	Con	Comm
			-			

Special Conditions (Use additional paper if necessary)

- 1. Banks along waterways designated as A,B, & C by the Commission on the plan submitted by applicant shall be regraded to 3 in 1, loamed and seeded as well as at no deeper than 10' wide; loam and seed buffer along top of bank.
- 2. The arborvitae trees on Bank B shall be removed prior to regrading and shall be replanted upon completion of work.
- 3. Bank C remove concrete rubble before regrading.
- 4. All work shall be completed and ready for inspection by July 1, 1990.
- 5. 10-day appeal period.
- 6. Please read all special orders of conditions on attached addendum.

(Leave Space Blank)

Plans:										
	Title	Dated	Signed and	Stamped by:			0	n File with:		
Loc	us Map					DEP	&	Seekonk	Con	Comm
Ske	tch of Sit	e				DEP	&	Seekonk	Con	Comm
						E				
Special	Conditions (use	additional paper i	f necessary)							
1.	on the plant on the plant on the plant of th	ng waterway an submitto d seeded as buffer alo	ed by appl s well as	icant sh at no de	all b	e re	gra	aded to 3	3 in	1,
2 .		vitae trees and shall							•	
3 .	Bank C -	remove con	crete rubb	ole befor	e reg	radi	ng.			
4.										

6 • 6	Please	read	a11	special	orders	of	conditions	on	attached	addendum.
--------------	--------	------	-----	---------	--------	----	------------	----	----------	-----------

(Leave Space Blank)

Issued By	Seekonk Conservation Commission
Signature(s) Charpel P. Leali	Tare Barber
Number of the state of the stat	
- CONTRACT	
Sepullin	
Kent a tin	
This Order must be signed by a majority of the Conserva	tion Commission.
On this day of man deach personally appeared waven deach	19 <u>90</u> , before me
personally appeared Waven deach	, to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing ins	strument and acknowledged that he/she executed
the same as his/her free act and deed.	
alice of fearles	2-21-97
	My commission expires
Environmental Quality Engineering to issue a Superseding Order, provi Department, with the appropriate filing fee and Fee Transmittal Form as issuance of this Order. A copy of the request shall at the same time be s Commission and the applicant.	provided in 310 CMR 10.03(7), within ten days from the date of
	15
ac ²²	·
Detach on dotted line and submit to the Seekonk Conser	vation Comm
perach on dotted line and submit to the Section 11 Section 11	·
To	Issuing Authority
Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the project at	
File Number has been recorded at the Registry of	and
has been noted in the chain of title of the affected property in accorda	nce with General Condition 8 on, 19
If recorded land, the instrument number which identifies this transac	tion is
If registered land, the document number which identifies this transac	tion is

Applicant

Oig	nature				
On	thie	day of		19	hefore me
nar	sonally appeared	day or		tor	me known to be the perso
					she executed the same
	his/her free act and d			ÿ	
No.	tary Public		My commi	ission expires	
wor purs fee is a MA app	k is to be done or any ten p suant to G.L. 30A. §10, pro and Fee Transmittal Form ddressed to: Docket Clerk, 02108. A copy of the reque licant, and any other party.	persons pursuant to G.L. oviding the request is made as provided in 310 CMR 10 Office of General Counse ast shall at the same time	 30A, §10A, are hereby not e by certified mail or hand d 0.03(7), within ten days from el, Department of Environment 	tified of their right to rec telivery to the Departme in the date of issuance o ental Quality Engineerii hand delivery to the cor	eland upon which the proposed quest an adjudicatory hearing ent, with the appropriate filing of the Superseding Order, and ing, One Winter Street, Boston, inservation commission, the
10	1(6), and shall contain the	following information:			Troccedings, 5 to 5000
			olicant and address of the p per of the party filing the rec		ed by counsel, the name and
(5)	address of the attorney;	oss and totophone name	or or one party ming market	,	,
(d)	including specifically the 10.00} and does not cor dicatory hearing, including a statement that a copy of	ement of (1) the facts whi manner in which it is alle ntribute to the protection ng specifically the change of the request has been s	ch are grounds for the proc ged to be inconsistent with of the interests identified in es desired in the Supersedi	i the Department's Wet i the Act, and (3) the re ing Order;	ions to this Superseding Order, llands Regulations (310 CMR elief sought through the adju- n and each other party or rep-
Fail	resentative of such party		n a dismissal by the Departi	ment of the Notice of C	laim for an Adjudicatory Hearin
			ž.	TI.	***
 To.					rior to commencement of wor
					an
					19
If re	ecorded land, the instrum	ent number which identi	ties this transaction is ——		

Signature_

Applicant